2SCR346P
NPN 100mA 400V Middle Power Transistor Datasheet
lOutline
Parameter Value 　  SOT-89
　  SC-62
VCEO 400V
IC 100mA
MPT3
lFeatures lInner circuit
1)Complementary PNP Types:2SAR340P
2)Low VCE(sat)
　VCE(sat)=300mV(Max)
　(IC/IB=20mA/2mA)
lApplication
LOW FREQUENCY AMPLIFIER
lPackaging specifications
Part No. Package Package
size
Taping
code
Reel size
(mm)
Tape width
(mm)
Basic
ordering
unit.(pcs)
Marking
2SCR346P SOT-89
(MPT3)
4540 T100 180 12 1000 HK
© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 1/6 20150903 - Rev.003
2SCR346P 　 　 　 　　 　 　 　 　 　 　 　 　 　 Datasheet
lAbsolute maximum ratings (Ta = 25°C)
Parameter Symbol Values Unit
Collector-base voltage VCBO 400 V
Collector-emitter voltage VCEO 400 V
Emitter-base voltage VEBO 7 V
Collector current
IC 100 mA
ICP
*1 200 mA
Base current IB 30 mA
Power dissipation
PD
*2 0.5 W
PD
*3 2.0 W
Junction temperature Tj 150 ℃
Range of storage temperature Tstg -55 to +150 ℃
lElectrical characteristics (Ta = 25°C)
Parameter Symbol Conditions
Values
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
Collector-base breakdown
voltage BVCBO  IC = 100μA 400 - - V
Collector-emitter breakdown
voltage BVCEO  IC = 1mA 400 - - V
Emitter-base breakdown voltage BVEBO  IE = 100μA 7 - - V
Collector cut-off current ICBO  VCB = 400V - - 10 μA
Emitter cut-off current IEBO  VEB = 6V - - 10 μA
Collector-emitter saturation voltage VCE(sat)  IC = 20mA, IB = 2mA - 100 300 mV
DC current gain hFE  VCE = 10V, IC = 10mA 82 - 270 -
Output capacitance Cob
 VCB = 10V, IE = 0A,
 f = 1MHz
- 6 - pF
hFE values are calssified as follows :
rank P Q - - -
hFE 82-180 120-270 - - -
*1 Pw=10ms Single Pulse
*2 Each terminal mounted on a reference land.
*3 Mounted on a 40×40×0.7mm ceramic board.
© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 2/6 20150903 - Rev.003
2SCR346P 　 　 　 Datasheet
lElectrical characteristic curves(Ta = 25°C)
Fig.1 Grounded Emitter Propagation
　　　　Characteristics
Fig.2 Typical Output Characteristics
Fig.3 DC Current Gain
　　　　vs Collector Current(I)
Fig.4 DC Current Gain
　　　　vs Collector Current(II)
© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 3/6 20150903 - Rev.003
2SCR346P 　 　 　 Datasheet
lElectrical characteristic curves(Ta = 25°C)
Fig.5 Collector-Emitter Saturation Voltage
　　　vs.Collector-Emitter Saturation Voltage
　　　vs. Collector Current(Ⅰ)
Fig.6 Collector-Emitter Saturation Voltage
　　　vs.Collector-Emitter Saturation Voltage
　　　vs. Collector Current(Ⅱ)
Fig.7 Base-Emitter Saturation Voltage
　　　　vs. Collector Current
Fig.8 Gain Bandwidth Product
　　　　vs. Emitter Current
© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 4/6 20150903 - Rev.003
2SCR346P 　 　 　 Datasheet
lElectrical characteristic curves(Ta = 25°C)
Fig.9 Emitter input capacitance
　　　vs. Emitter-Base Voltage
　　　Collector output capacitance
　　　vs. Collector-Base Voltage
Fig.10 Safe Operating Area
© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 5/6 20150903 - Rev.003
2SCR346P 　 　 　 Datasheet
lDimensions
© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 6/6 20150903 - Rev.003
Datasheet
Part Number 2SCR346P
Package MPT3
Unit Quantity 1000
Minimum Package Quantity 1000
Packing Type Taping
Constitution Materials List inquiry
RoHS Yes
2SCR346P - Web Page
Distribution Inventory
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 ROHM Semiconductor:
  2SCR346PT100Q  2SCR346PT100P
Общество с ограниченной ответственностью  «МосЧип»   ИНН 7719860671 / КПП 771901001
Адрес: 105318, г.Москва, ул.Щербаковская д.3, офис 1107
Данный компонент на территории Российской Федерации
Вы можете приобрести в компании MosChip.
   Для оперативного оформления запроса Вам необходимо перейти по данной ссылке:
   Вы  можете разместить у нас заказ  для любого Вашего  проекта, будь то
серийное    производство  или  разработка единичного прибора.
В нашем ассортименте представлены ведущие мировые производители активных и
пассивных электронных компонентов.
Нашей специализацией является поставка электронной компонентной базы
двойного назначения, продукции таких производителей как XILINX, Intel
(ex.ALTERA), Vicor, Microchip, Texas Instruments, Analog Devices, Mini-Circuits,
Amphenol, Glenair.
Сотрудничество с глобальными дистрибьюторами электронных компонентов,
предоставляет возможность заказывать и получать с международных складов
практически любой перечень компонентов в оптимальные для Вас сроки.
На всех этапах разработки и производства наши партнеры могут получить
квалифицированную поддержку опытных инженеров.
Система менеджмента качества компании отвечает требованиям в соответствии с
ГОСТ Р ИСО 9001, ГОСТ РВ 0015-002 и ЭС РД 009
            Офис по работе с юридическими лицами:
105318, г.Москва,  ул.Щербаковская д.3, офис 1107, 1118, ДЦ «Щербаковский»
Телефон: +7 495 668-12-70 (многоканальный)
Факс: +7 495 668-12-70 (доб.304)
E-mail: info@moschip.ru
Skype отдела продаж:
moschip.ru
moschip.ru_4
moschip.ru_6
moschip.ru_9